promissory notes of HK$266,000 (instead of fair value gains on promissory notes of

HK$1,127,000 as originally stated in the 2011 Interim Results Announcement) should

have been recognized in the condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive

income of the Group for the six months ended 30 September 2011.

9Interim Report 2012/2013

4. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FIGURES (continued)

(a) Restatement of the interim condensed financial information for

the six months ended 30 September 2011(continued)

As a result of the discrepancies described above and certain other adjustments,

the Company has restated the Group’s interim results for the six months ended

30 September 2011 and the Group’s financial position as at 30 September 2011

as reported in the 2011 Interim Results Announcement. Details of all relevant

adjustments and the resulting restated interim condensed financial information has

been disclosed in the Restatement Announcement.

(b) Summary of the effect of restatements to prior period figures

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months

ended 30 September 2011:

As previously

reported Adjustments (note 4a) As restated

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Gain on bargain purchase 7,206,925 21,076,158 – 28,283,083

Gain (loss) on redemption of

promissory notes 1,127,000 – (1,393,000) (266,000)

(Loss) profit for the period

attributable to owners of

the Company (9,339,316) 21,076,158 (1,393,000) 10,343,842

Total comprehensive

(expense) income for

the period attributable to

owners of the Company (3,955,572) 20,992,018 (1,393,000) 15,643,446

Impact on basic and diluted (loss) earnings per share

Six months ended

30 September

2011

HK cents

Basic and diluted loss per share, as previously reported (1.49)

Adjustments in relation to correction of prior period error (note 4a) 3.14

Basic and diluted earnings per share, as restated 1.65

10 ABC Communications (Holdings) Limited

5. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group’s operating segments are determined based on the information reported to the

chief operating decision maker, being the Board of Directors, for making strategic decisions

and allocating resources.

The segments are managed separately as each business offers different products/service